RESOLUTION NO. 2022-0803

A RESOLUTION APPROVING ASUBRECIPIENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF CHAMPAIGN TOWNSHIP AND THE CITY OF CHAMPAIGN

WHEREAS, the City of Champaign Township provides comprehensive assistance to those unhoused in the community; and

WHEREAS, the need for a low barrier shelter in the community continues; and

WHEREAS, City of Champaign City Council goals include addressing homelessness; and

WHEREAS, the City of Champaign and the City of Champaign Township wish to enter into a subrecipient agreement for \$3.9 million dollars to fund the Township's operation of a low barrier shelter for two years starting on November 1, 2022;

WHEREAS, the City of Champaign will consider the proposed subrecipient agreement at its Regular Council Meeting on August 16th, 2022;

NOW THERFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF THE TOWN TRUSTEES OF THE TOWN OF THE CITY OF CHAMPAIGN, CHAMPAIGN COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

Section 1. That the City of Champaign Township Supervisor is authorized to sign the subrecipient agreement with the City of Champaign for the creation and operation of a year-round, low barrier shelter.

PRESENTED, APPROVED, ADOPTED AND RECORDED at the regular meeting of the Board of Town Trustees this 16th day of August 2022 at 7:00 pm.

PASSED:	
Chair, Board of Town Trustees	
ATTEST :(Town Clerk)	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	(Township Attorney)

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-0803